. Secretary of the Crossville Beer Board

" I have received a copy of this notice:

Crry oF CROSSVILLE
392 NORTH MAIN STREET :
" CROSSVILLE, TENNESSEE 38556~4232.
TEL (931) 484~7060
FAX (931) 484~7713

October 18, 2021

in Feng Chen

HI Tokyo Restaurant

" 1246 N. Main St.

Crossville, TN 3 855 5

* LOCATION: 1246 N. Main St.

Dear Mr, Chén: -

You are hereby notified to appear before the Beer Board of the City of Crossville, Tennessee, on

Tuesday, November 9, 2021 at 5:15 p.m. to answet a charge of violating the §8-212(F) of the
Crossville Municipal Code, a copy of which is attached hereto and made a. part hereof. This
charge is based on citations provided by the Crossville Police Departmient of a violation of T.C.A,
§57-5-301 by employee Qiugin Chen on September 23, 2021. Qiugin Chen is charged with
sellmg beer fo persons under thc age of 21.

-The Clty.of Crossville will conslder at this time whether or not to revoke, suspend, or assess a

fine against your beer permit at Hi Tokyo Restaurant. You will be afforded the: opportunity to
call witnesses on your behalf and are welcome to be 1epresented by an attorney Witnesses’ WIII

~ be called to testify as to this v1olat10n

Any questions regarding this notice may be addressed to Chief Jessie Brooks at 99 Municipal
Avenue and/or City Attorney William Ridley at 157 Lantana Road,

‘Sincerely,

1

Valerie Hale, City Clerk

7 (Signature)

This notice was served to Xin Feng Chen at IS WS on October 'Y , 2021,

O




